Table C. Occurrence of Damage and Threats to Resources by Wildlife
Reported By Wildlife Services in Oregon - FY 2008

State

Resource Category

Resource Damaged or Threatened

# of Occurrences

OR

AGRICULTURE |

HEALTH SAFETY |

NATURAL RESOURCE |

Occurrences in this report are only for those instances of damage or threats reported by WS which have

birds, pheasant (all) ag
birds, z-game (other)
cattle (adult)

cattle (calves)

equine, horses (adult)
equine, horses (foals)
equine, mules

feed, livestock

fish, ornamental (brood)
fowl, chickens (other)
fowl, ducks (domestic)
fowl, geese (domestic)
fowl, pea

fowl, turkeys (domestic)
fruit, apples

fruit, blueberries

fruit, z-(other)

goats, mohair (adult)
goats, z-(other adults)
goats, z-(other kids)
grains, barley

grains, corn (sweet)
grains, wheat

grains, z-(other)
grasses/sod

hay (stack/bales)
hayfields, alfalfa
hayfields, mixed species
hives (bees, honey, structures)
llamas (all)

mammals, z-native game (other)
pasture

plants, aquatic

plants, commercial nursery/greenhouse (a
rabbits (domestic)
sheep (adult)

sheep (lambs)

trees, apple

trees, christmas

trees, filbert

trees, pear

trees, seedlings ag
trees, standing (mixed)
trees, standing hardwood
trees, standing softwood

trees, z-fruit/nut (other)

# Occurrences This State by Resource Category

hith/sfty, human (aviation)
hith/sfty, human (other transporta
hith/sfty, human z-(general)
human health

# Occurrences This State by Resource Category
birds, pheasant (all) nr

birds, upland game (other)
fish, steelhead
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31
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505
18

75
13
26

1,456
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301

an actual loss value associated with them. WS handles many damage complaints for which a loss value is

not calculated or reported.
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State

Resource Category

Resource Damaged or Threatened

# of Occurrences

OR

NATURAL RESOURCE |

PROPERTY |

fish, trout, rainbow

fish, z-(other)

mammals, deer, mule
mammals, deer, white-tailed nr
mammals, elk (wapiti)
mammals, pronghorn (antelope)
streams

trees, seedlings nr

trees, standing

wetlands

# Occurrences This State by Resource Category

airport runways/taxiways
boat docks/marinas
buildings, non-residential
buildings, residential
dikes/dams/impoundments
equipment/machinery (other)
fences

food items, human

food items, non-human *
gardens, veg./fruits/nuts

golf courses

guard animals (all)

irrigation ditch/drainage system
irrigation pipe system
irrigation, drip line

pets (companion/hobby animals)
property (general)
railroadsi/trestles
recreational areas (other) **
roads/bridges

trees, standing/shrubs

turf and/or flowers

utilities, z-(other)
z-landscaping (other)

# Occurrences This State by Resource Category

# Occurrences This State All Resources Damaged or Threatened

Occurrences in this report are only for those instances of damage or threats reported by WS which have
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156
138
23
10

112
10

38

196
86

19
122

25

974

2,781
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an actual loss value associated with them. WS handles many damage complaints for which a loss value is

not calculated or reported.



